
Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

 

Gus Thomasson Road Reconstruction, Utility & Drainage 

Improvements, (US 80 to Town East Blvd) 

City Contract No. 2019-024 

MUNIS Contract Number: 1668 
 

Change Order No. 1 

 December 2, 2019  
 

Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 

 
The reason for Change Order No. 1 is to compensate the contractor for meeting the project milestones as 

dictated by the contract documents. 

Tiseo Paving Company has met all contract milestones, which includes paving all main lanes of Gus 
Thomasson Road, between US 80 and Towne Centre Drive (Milestone 1) and between North Mesquite 
Drive and Town East Boulevard (Milestone 2). Minor grading, sidewalk construction, and establishment 
of vegetation still remains in the milestone areas and must be completed prior to final payment. Construction 
outside of the milestone areas is still underway. 

COST SUMMARY 

Contract Price:      $12,068,789.21 

Change Order No. 1:        +$300,000.00 

Revised Contract Price:     $12,368,789.21 

CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY: 

 No Calendar Days are added with this Change Order. 

APPROVALS: 

CITY OF MESQUITE     TISEO PAVING CO. 

__________________________   ______________________________ 

Cliff Keheley      Signature 

City Manager      ______________________________ 

Date: _____________________   Title 

 

       Date: _________________________ 


